

IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK

W.P.(C) No.8440 of 2019

Sujata Palar

.....

Petitioner

Mr. A.K. Hota, Advocate

Vs.

State of Odisha & Others

.....

Opposite Parties

Mr. S.N. Nayak, ASC

CORAM:

DR. JUSTICE B.R. SARANGI

MR. JUSTICE MURAHARI SRI RAMAN

ORDER

04.08.2023

Order No.

08.

This matter is taken up through hybrid mode.

2. Mr. A.K. Hota, learned counsel appearing for the Petitioner contends that he has received copy of the counter affidavit and seeks time to file rejoinder affidavit.

3. List this matter after one week. Rejoinder affidavit be filed in the meantime.

(DR. B.R. SARANGI)
JUDGE

(M.S. RAMAN)
JUDGE

Aswini