



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK

W.P.(C) No. 8440 of 2019

Sujata Palar

.....

Petitioner

Mr. A.K. Hota, Advocate

Vs.

State of Odisha and Others

.....

Opposite Parties

Mr. S.N. Nayak, ASC

CORAM:

**DR. JUSTICE B.R. SARANGI
MR. JUSTICE G. SATAPATHY**

ORDER

12.04.2024

Order No.

10.

This matter is taken up by hybrid mode.

2. Mr. S.N. Nayak, learned Addl. Standing Counsel for the State contended that he has received the rejoinder affidavit and wants to file reply to the rejoinder affidavit.
3. Call this matter two weeks.

**(DR. B.R. SARANGI)
JUDGE**

**(G. SATAPATHY)
JUDGE**

S.Sasmal

.